## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7375198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLIR DETECTION, INC.	06/29/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TELEDYNE FLIR DETECTION, INC.	
Street Address:	1024 SOUTH INNOVATION WAY	
City:	STILLWATER	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74074	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16579479

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)202-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9492023000

Email: barbara.thompson@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES & BOONE, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70052.1838US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREG J. MICHELSON
SIGNATURE:	/Greg J. Michelson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2022

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=700521838US01\_NameChange\_FLIR\_Teledyne#page1.tif source=700521838US01\_NameChange\_FLIR\_Teledyne#page2.tif

PATENT 507328275 REEL: 060329 FRAME: 0098

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FLIR DETECTION, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FLIR DETECTION, INC." TO "TELEDYNE FLIR

DETECTION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021.



3740183 8100 SR# 20212628957 Authentication: 203602904

Date: 07-06-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:02 AM 06/30/2021 FILED 09:02 AM 06/30/2021 SR 20212588498 - File Number 3740183

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FLIR DETECTION, INC.

FLIR Detection, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

A. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (as amended) is hereby amended by striking Article I and substituting in lieu of said Article I the following:

"The name of the Corporation is Teledyne FLIR Detection, Inc."

- B. That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- C. The Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- D. This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation is to become effective on July 5, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 297H day of Tune , 2021.

> Melanie S. Cibik, Senior Vice President, General Counsel, Chief Compliance Officer and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 060329 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 06/09/2022